
Williamsburgh Primary School 
& Nursery 

Diary Dates – March 2018 
 

Dear Parents and Carers,  

I hope everyone is managing to stay safe and warm during this severe 
weather. Please see below for Diary Dates for March – weather 
permitting!  I hope this is helpful. 

Kind regards 

 

Nova Scott 
Head Teacher 
 
Thursday 1st March Snow Day 2! 
Friday 2nd  March Snow Day 3!  Who’d have thought it?! 
Monday 5th March Some children to Methodist Halls for Fairtrade 

event with Miss McMillan  
P1 sharing the learning event 2.30 – 3.00pm 

Tuesday 6th March P1 sharing the learning event 2.30 – 3.00pm 
Parent Council meeting 7pm 

Wednesday 7th March Hoots Owls in gym hall all day – for P5  
Friday 9th March Cupcake making for fairtrade.  Wear yellow if 

desired. 
P7 numeracy event at Paisley Grammar – AM.  
(Uniform please – not yellow!) 

Monday 12th March P6 Film Night run by Parent Council 6.30 – 
8.30pm in GP room 

Tuesday 13th March Ardmay meeting for P7 parents of children 
going to residential trip.  GP room 7.00pm 

Thursday 15th March Parents’ Evening 3.15pm – 9.15pm 
Monday 19th March Some strings players to Paisley Grammar for 

rehearsal – AM.  Being picked up from 
Williamsburgh first thing. 

Tuesday 20th March Easter Service at Sherwood Greenlaw -10am.  
Parents and friends all welcome 
Junior Concert at Paisley Grammar.  P7 children 
performing.  Parents to drop off and collect 
from Paisley Grammar 

Wednesday 21st March P6 Indoor Games Transition Event at Paisley 
Grammar – AM.  Please bring PE kit 

Friday 23rd March Sports Relief Event organised by Pupil Council – 
more details to follow. 

Thursday 29th March School closes for Spring Break – 2.30pm 
Monday 16th April School re-opens for Term 4 

 

 


